Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K&M Technology, L.L.P.	02/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Drive
City:	Sugar Land
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60676777
Application Number:	11415643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)285-8821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2812858500 Phone:

prahmatdoost@slb.com Email:

Schlumberger Technology Corporation Correspondent Name:

200 Gillingham Lane MD 200-9 Address Line 1:

Office of IP Counsel Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K&M TECHNOLOGY, L.L.P.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brigitte L. Echols

Total Attachments: 2

500799634

source=AssignmentUS11415643#page1.tif source=AssignmentUS11415643#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022356 FRAME: 0877

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K&M Technology, L.L.P., having a current or former address of 26110 Oakridge Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to a new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Method and Apparatus for Removing Cuttings in High-Angle Wells, filed on May 2, 2006, and receiving Serial No. 11/415,643, and in a provisional application entitled Method and Apparatus for Removing Cuttings in High-Angle Wells, filed on May 2, 2005, and receiving Serial No. 60/676,777;

AND WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, having a current or former address of 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, TX 77478 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention set forth in the abovementioned applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and/or § 120, and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or

Page 1 of 2

Att'y Dkt: 67979.67

PATENT REEL: 022356 FRAME: 0878 choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date 2 -- 9

Signature of Assignor Agent

Name of Assignor's Agent

Title of Assignor's Agent

STATE OF <u>Jefos</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>mentioning</u>)

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires 7-05-09

BONNIE GAIL FREEMAN NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 07-05-2009

RECORDED: 03/06/2009